Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Revenue Chief Commissioner of Income Tax(Exemptions), New Delhi

No. CCIT(E)/Order u/s 80G(2)(a)(iiif)/2018-19/5006

Dated: 24.01.2019

Name of the assessee& address	:	Indian Institute of Technology (Indian School of Mines), Dhanbad-826004
PAN No.	:	AAAA10686D
Section	:	80G(2)(a)(iiif) of the I.T. Act, 1961 r.w.r 18AAA of the I.T. Rule, 1962

<u>NOTIFICATION</u> (Income Tax)

In exercise of the powers conferred by the Sub-Clause (iiif) of sub-section 2(a) of Section 80G of the Income-tax Act, 1961 (43 of 1961), the prescribed authority i.e. Chief Commissioner of Income tax (Exemption) hereby notifies **Indian Institute of Technology**, (Indian School of Mines), Dhanbad as an Institute of National Eminence, for the purposes of the said sub-clause, subject to the following conditions namely:-

- (i) The Indian Institute of Technology, (Indian School of Mines), Dhanbad, an Institute of National Eminence will apply the amount of donation received wholly and exclusively to the objects for which it is established.
- (ii) In respect of the donations received under the aforesaid provisions and expenditure made therefrom, Indian Institute of Technology, (Indian School of Mines), Dhanbad an Institute of National Eminence shall maintain separate account.
- (iii) A copy of account of each accounting year shall be submitted to the prescribed authority by the 31st December next following the last date of accounting year.

sde

(Pramod Kumar Gupta)

Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, (Exemptions), New Delhi.

Copy to:-

- J. Indian Institute of Technology (Indian School of Mines), Dhanbad-826004
- 2. The Director, ITA-I, Cental Board of Direct Taxes, New Delhi
 - 3. The Commissioner of Income Tax(Exemptions), Catalana.
 - 4. The Secretary, AICTE, Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-67.

(Yamini) Addl. Commissioner of Income Tax,

(Hqrs.)(Exemptions), New Delhi.